
HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT

( A unit of Kolyon BhortiTrusl )

BATANCE SHEET AS AT IIAARCH 3I, 2024

.9
!
{,E

As ol
31.03.2024

(Rs.)

As ol
31.03.2023

(Rs.)

SOURCES OF FUNDS

Fund Bolonces
Generol Fund

Developmenl Fund

Reserve Fund

Deposits ond Advonces lrom Sludenls
Cou'tion Deposil
Advonce Fee

cunent liobililles E Provisions

APPI.ICATION OF FUNDS

Fixed Assels

Net Block

Current Assels qnd Advonces
Slock of Spores & Stotionery llems
Cosh ond Bonk Bolonces

Kolyon BhortiTrusl

Advonces, Securily Deposits & Other
Current Assets

Signillcont Accounfing Policies ond
Noles on Accounls

I

5

2

4

l0

113,371 ,224
20,217,277

23.562,500 t57,151,00r

I7. r80,060

4,867,622

97 ,814,824
20,217,277

20,784,400 r 38,820.50r

8.508,500

2,553,751

6,744,100

I0.435.960
6,364,100

2,144,400

99,805

97 4.27 4

165,175,822

5,113.237

83,725

I ,186.023
126,986,745

12,902.725

179,198,683 149,882,752

7,835,545

I 7t ,363,138

8,723,534

r4r,159,2r8

179,1 98,683 149,882,7 52

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FORGARV&ASSOCIATES
C HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FOR HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT

a . Q..raar

I a.^,-. rv a,.l f,u"
R. N. RUSTAGI

(PARINER)

Membership No.I0467
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o
) rat-

SECRET Y, KATYAN BHA IRUST
\

\qNPI.ACE : KOTKATA

DATED : 24Ih DAY OT AUGUST 2024 TREAS RER, KATY TRUST

CHAIRMAN

KOL(A'TA



! 2023-24
(Rs.)

2022-23
(RsJ

INCOME

Fee & Chorges

Other Receipls

EXPENDITURE

Personnel Expenses

Educotionol, Administrolive ond Other Expenses

lnteresl

Deprecioiion

6

7

8

9

't0

49,524,282

3,552,013

46,403,005

3.485,328

53,076,2?5 49,888,333

26,477,758

6.393,1 6t

3,072,579

1,580,397

:37,523,895 32,883,429

17,OO4,904

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FORGARV&ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FOR HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT

& o a .a.e{,.,1
CHAIRMAINo KOI,KATA

( r,r I -
SECRETAR , KATYAN BH TRUST

PTACE: KOTKATA

DATED: 24Th DAY OF AUGUST 2024 EAS AL ARTI TRUST

HERIIAGE BUSINESS SCHOOL
( A unil of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Surplus lronsferred lo Generol Fund

Significonl Accounting Policies ond
Notes on Accounts

22,705,589

6,963,890

1,728,832

1 ,485,1 18

t5,552,400

lra...-, u*"'r \''tn.--;
R. N. RUSTAGI

(PARTNER)

Membership No.10467



HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOL

( A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

SCHEDULES I TO 5 ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

As ol
3',t.03.2024

(Rs.)

As ol
31.03.2023

(Rs.)

SCHEDUTE - 1

FUND BALANCES

Generol Fund

As per Lost Account
Add: Tronsfened from lncome & Expendilure A/c

Developmenl Fund

SCHEDUTE .3
CASH AND BANK BALANCES

Cosh in Hond
(As certified by the Monogemenf)
Bolonce with Scheduled Bonks

ln Sovings Accounts

SCHEDUTE - 4

ADVANCES, SECURITY DEPOSITS & OTHER CURRENT

ASSETS

Advonces recoveroble in cosh or kind or volue to be
received
Olher Current Assets

SCHEDULE - 5

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Sundry Creditors
For Copitol Expenditure
For Expenses & Other Finonces

97,818,824

15,552,400 113,371,224

20,217,277

23,562,500

80,8r3,920
17,004,904 97,818,824

20,784,400

2,778,100

17,964,400

2,820,000

20,217,277

20,784,400

157,',t51,00'l 138,820,501

20,269

954,005

16,209

1 ,169,814

974,"274 1,186,023

484,.404

4,628,833

432,100

12,470,625

5,'t13,237 't2,902,725

7,000

4,860,622
246,205

2,307,546
4,867,,622 2,553,75'l

o
t

-SA

ul
t

Reserve Fund

As per Lost Accounl
Add:Admission Fee



HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT
(A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

SCHEDUI.E ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF BATANCE SHEET

SCHEDUTE - 2
FIXED ASSETS

Amounl (Rs.)

Gross Block Depreciolion Net Block

Porliculors
For the
yeor

Sole/Adjustm
enl during
lhe yeol

Upto
31 .03.2023

for lhe
yeor

Sole/Adjustm
enl during
lhe veor

Uplo
31.03.2024

As on
31.03.2024

As on
3',t.03.2023

Computer & Olher Peripherols 8,343.404 441 ,995 8,785,399 I.O51 ,672 148,591 8,200,263 585.136

Eleclricol lnstollolion & Fittings 1 ,547 ,866 1 ,687 1,549,553 51,277 r,23r,3t3 318,240

12,985,O49 1 1 .255,392 448,544 11 ,703,936 1 ,292,663 1,729,657

Librory Books 2,512,897 43,592 2,556,489 2,507,735 26,958 5,1622,534,693 21,796

Air Conditioners 9,193,727 4,472.620 656,706 5,129,326 4,064.401 4,721.107

Olher Equipments 6,430,233 193,584 6.623,8t7 4,928.37 5 220,829 5,149.204 1.474,613

Vehicles 708,258 708,258 602,O70 ,7 ta) 629.562 78.69 6

41,721,434 692,408 42,413,842 32,997,900 1,580,397 34,578,297 7,835,54s 8,723,534

Previous Yeor 38,325,597 4.320,113 924.276 41,721,434 887.837 32.997.900 8.723,534

I

T
KOr.

As on
01.04.2023

As on
31.03.2024

1,180,036 367.830

Furniture & Fixtures I I ,550 12,99 6,599

9.193,727

1,501,858

r06,188

32,400,619 '1.485,1 ',l8

291,732



HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT

( A unil of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

SCHEDUI.ES 6 TO ? FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

2023-24
(Rs.)

2022-23
(Rs.)

SCHEDUTE - 6

TEE & CHARGES

Tuition Fee

Development Fee

Librory Fee

Miscelloneous

SCHEDUTE . 7
OTHER RECEIPTS

Educotionol & Soft Skill Development Chorges
lnterest

Profii on Sole of Assets

42,393,350

5, r 95,000

1,732,500

203,432

39,689,600

4,867,500
1,622,500

223,405

49,s24,282 46,403,005

3,455,000

8/,0 t 3

3,245,000

66,7 67

173,561

3,552,013 3,485,328

22,921 ,793
27,OO0

1,264,247

1,583.751

603,852

77 ,1 15

19,253,925

58,600

1,172,872

| ,589,826
577,048

53,3 r8
26,477,758 22,705,589

Asst'. a{
o

CC

SCHEDUTE - 8
PERSONNET EXPENSES

Solories & Allowonces
Professionol Chorges
Security & Focility

Employeis Contribution to Provident Fund, ESI etc.
Group Groiuity Premium

Stoff Welfore



2023-24
(Rs.)

2022-23
(Rs.)

SCHEDUTE - 9
EDUCATIONAT, ADMINISTRATIVE & OTHER EXPENSES

Advertisemenl & Recruitment
Applicotion,Renewol, Registrotion Chorges
Auditor's Remunerotion
Bonk Chorges
Books & Periodicols
Consulioncy Chorges
Electricily Chorges
Extro Cuniculor Activities
Generol Expenses

lnsuronce Premium

Other Focilities to Students (Net)

Printing & Stotionery
Rotes, Toxes & Fee

Repoirs & Mointenonce
Seminor & Workshop Expenses

Troining & Plocement Expenses

Trovelling & Conveyonce
Vehicle Running & Mointenonce
Website Expenses

839.054

189,500

82,600
3,472

142,553
417,100

2,123,631

301 ,167
6,547

39,390

84,191

135,977

325,645

51 5,783

283,5r8
53,569

96,680
709,629

43,1 55

680, r 52

r03,500
82,600

1,364

32,680

1,985,340

463,541

24,402

38,55 r

26,822

580,941

594,828

962,371

587,040

32,998
130,232

596,813

39,615

6.393,161 5,963,8?0

q
rc
o

HERITAGE BUSINESS SCHOOT

{ A unit of Kolyon Bhorti Trust )

SCHEDUTES 6 TO 9 FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT


